Jozi Gullickson

she/her | (530) 277-5261 | jozigrayce@yahoo.com

Experience

Swan Lake*

The Great Leap

4000 Miles (play reading)

Into the Woods

In the Next Room (play reading)
Fuddy Meers

Sweeney Todd

The Magic Mine

WOMYN

The Bridges of Madison County
Cabaret

Animal Farm

A New Brain

Ordinary Days

End Days

Dead Man’s Cell Phone

Little Shop of Horrors
Chinglish

The Cripple of Inishmaan

The Producers

Other work experience

Lighting director/op.

Sound/projection op.

SM

Lighting op.

SM
Lighting/sound op.
Lighting op.
Lighting op.

SM

Sound op.
Lighting op.

ASM

Stage Crew
Lighting op.

Stage crew
Lighting/sound op.
Stage Crew

Stage Crew

Stage Crew

Stage Crew

Holt Ballet Conservatory

Community Asian Theater of the Sierra
Sierra Stages

Lyric Rose Theater Company

Sierra Stages

Upstart Theater Company

Sierra Stages

The Aerial Lab

Mills College Theatre Department
Sierra Stages

Sierra Stages

Mills College Theatre Department
Sierra Stages

Sierra Stages

Sierra Stages

Sierra Stages

Sierra Stages

Community Asian Theater of the Sierra
Sierra Stages

Sierra Stages

e Production Associate - Sierra Stages Community Theater (nonprofit) 2022 - present
Currently in charge of band music transposition for the upcoming production of Guys and Dolls; maintenance of rehearsal

* Upcoming

2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2019
2019
2018
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015

space/resources; weekly meetings with the Administration team to coordinate rehearsals and events for each performance season.

e Mills College - Performing Arts Crew 2021 - 2022
Oversaw stage setup and breakdown, house-managed a variety of performances, sold tickets, provided concessions and catering

assistance, and maintained a positive attitude for audience members.

e Center for the Arts - Theater Summer Camp Assistant 2013 - 2023
Assisted with planning and organization; instructed children ages 6-13 in vocal skills, blocking, choreography, acting technique, and
stage etiquette; designed/ran sound and lights for performances.

Education/Awards

e BA with honors in Theater Studies and minor in Music from Mills College, class of ‘22
Received the 2018 Janet L. Holmgren Presidential Leadership Scholarship and the 2022 Excellence in Drama Award.

e American Conservatory Theater: classes in performance, physical theater, and IPA/dialect (SFS Fall ‘20 and Spring ‘21).

e Received the Sierra Stages 2018 Roberta Frank Musical Theater Scholarship

Skills

e Finale, QLab, GarageBand, Audacity, Zoom, Final Cut Pro, Google Suite, ETC light board operation
e violin, piano, music composition/reading, dance (jazz, tap, contemporary, ballet), choreography



