Jozi Gullickson

she/her | (530) 277-5261 | jozigrayce@yahoo.com

* Upcoming

Experience

—			
Swan Lake*	Lighting director/op.	Holt Ballet Conservatory	2023
The Great Leap	Sound/projection op.	Community Asian Theater of the Sierra	2023
<i>4000 Miles</i> (play reading)	SM	Sierra Stages	2023
Into the Woods	Lighting op.	Lyric Rose Theater Company	2023
In the Next Room (play reading)	SM	Sierra Stages	2022
Fuddy Meers	Lighting/sound op.	Upstart Theater Company	2022
Sweeney Todd	Lighting op.	Sierra Stages	2022
The Magic Mine	Lighting op.	The Aerial Lab	2022
WOMYN	SM	Mills College Theatre Department	2022
The Bridges of Madison County	Sound op.	Sierra Stages	2021
Cabaret	Lighting op.	Sierra Stages	2019
Animal Farm	ASM	Mills College Theatre Department	2019
A New Brain	Stage Crew	Sierra Stages	2018
Ordinary Days	Lighting op.	Sierra Stages	2017
End Days	Stage crew	Sierra Stages	2017
Dead Man's Cell Phone	Lighting/sound op.	Sierra Stages	2016
Little Shop of Horrors	Stage Crew	Sierra Stages	2016
Chinglish	Stage Crew	Community Asian Theater of the Sierra	2016
The Cripple of Inishmaan	Stage Crew	Sierra Stages	2016
The Producers	Stage Crew	Sierra Stages	2015

Other work experience

- Production Associate Sierra Stages Community Theater (nonprofit) 2022 present Currently in charge of band music transposition for the upcoming production of *Guys and Dolls*; maintenance of rehearsal space/resources; weekly meetings with the Administration team to coordinate rehearsals and events for each performance season.
- Mills College Performing Arts Crew 2021 2022 Oversaw stage setup and breakdown, house-managed a variety of performances, sold tickets, provided concessions and catering assistance, and maintained a positive attitude for audience members.
- Center for the Arts Theater Summer Camp Assistant 2013 2023 Assisted with planning and organization; instructed children ages 6-13 in vocal skills, blocking, choreography, acting technique, and stage etiquette; designed/ran sound and lights for performances.

Education/Awards

- BA with honors in Theater Studies and minor in Music from Mills College, class of '22 Received the 2018 Janet L. Holmgren Presidential Leadership Scholarship and the 2022 Excellence in Drama Award.
- American Conservatory Theater: classes in performance, physical theater, and IPA/dialect (SFS Fall '20 and Spring '21).
- Received the Sierra Stages 2018 Roberta Frank Musical Theater Scholarship

Skills

- Finale, QLab, GarageBand, Audacity, Zoom, Final Cut Pro, Google Suite, ETC light board operation
- violin, piano, music composition/reading, dance (jazz, tap, contemporary, ballet), choreography